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Coord II 
770511

Amelia Wurzburg

Ltd Service Emerg 
Pathways

Coord II 
770511

Gary Moreau
Education 

Licensing Specialist 
- Temp
775031

Gary Moreau
Education 

Licensing Specialist 
- Temp
775031

Tammy Pregent
Ed. Consultant II 

770420

Tammy Pregent
Ed. Consultant II 

770420

VACANT
Program Tech II 

770186
PG 20

VACANT
Program Tech II 

770186
PG 20

Mark Grimes
Ed. Consultant I 

770295

Mark Grimes
Ed. Consultant I 

770295

AOE
Operations: Ed Approvals

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Ron Ryan
Ed Programs Mgr 

770040

Ron Ryan
Ed Programs Mgr 

770040

Catherine Wilkins
Ed. Licensing Spec 

770403

Catherine Wilkins
Ed. Licensing Spec 

770403

Deborah Giles
Ed. Consultant II 

770249

Deborah Giles
Ed. Consultant II 

770249

Joshua McCormick
Ed. Licensing Spec 

770121

Joshua McCormick
Ed. Licensing Spec 

770121

Jessica Monahan
Ed. Licensing Spec 

770132

Jessica Monahan
Ed. Licensing Spec 

770132

Michelle 
Farrington

Ed. Consultant II 
770301

Michelle 
Farrington

Ed. Consultant II 
770301

Deborah Ormsbee
Ed Programs Mgr

770444

Deborah Ormsbee
Ed Programs Mgr

770444

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Licensure

Independent Schools 
and Home Study (incl. 

BOCES)

Amanda Gagne
Ed Consultant I – 

Temp
775018

Amanda Gagne
Ed Consultant I – 

Temp
775018

Andrew Prowten
Dir Ed Approvals 

770048

Andrew Prowten
Dir Ed Approvals 

770048

Lorraine Morris
Ed. Consultant II 

770243

Lorraine Morris
Ed. Consultant II 

770243

Kathleen 
Gagliardo

Ed Programs 
Coord II 
770400

Kathleen 
Gagliardo

Ed Programs 
Coord II 
770400

Ed Workforce: Pre-
Service, 

Postsecondary 
Approvals and ROPA

Ellen Cairns
Ed Programs 

Coord II 
770025

Ellen Cairns
Ed Programs 

Coord II 
770025

Amelia Wurzburg

Ltd Service Emerg 
Pathways

Coord II 
770511

Amelia Wurzburg

Ltd Service Emerg 
Pathways

Coord II 
770511

Gary Moreau
Education 

Licensing Specialist 
- Temp
775031

Gary Moreau
Education 

Licensing Specialist 
- Temp
775031

Tammy Pregent
Ed. Consultant II 

770420

Tammy Pregent
Ed. Consultant II 

770420

VACANT
Program Tech II 

770186
PG 20

VACANT
Program Tech II 

770186
PG 20

Mark Grimes
Ed. Consultant I 

770295

Mark Grimes
Ed. Consultant I 

770295



Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jennifer Hicks
Data Div. Dir.

770001

Jennifer Hicks
Data Div. Dir.

770001

James Nadeau
Data Admin.Dir

770140

James Nadeau
Data Admin.Dir

770140

Cassidy Canzani
Edu Data Program 

Dep Director 
770470

Cassidy Canzani
Edu Data Program 

Dep Director 
770470

Glenn Bouchard
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec. III
770347

Glenn Bouchard
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec. III
770347

Andrew McAvoy
Ed Data Analyst I 

770401

Andrew McAvoy
Ed Data Analyst I 

770401

Jean-Jacques 
Maury

Data & Rep. 
Coord. 

770453

Jean-Jacques 
Maury

Data & Rep. 
Coord. 

770453

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770454

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770454

Maija Schmidt
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770411

Maija Schmidt
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770411

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst III
770372

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst III
770372

Brandon Dall
Fed & SpEd Data 

Director
770362

Brandon Dall
Fed & SpEd Data 

Director
770362

David Kelley
Ed Research & Stat 

Section Chief 
770093

David Kelley
Ed Research & Stat 

Section Chief 
770093

AOE
Data Management and Analysis Division

Anika Miner
Education Data 

Analyst II
770365

Anika Miner
Education Data 

Analyst II
770365

Clinton Sears
Education Data 

Analyst III 
770315

Clinton Sears
Education Data 

Analyst III 
770315

Marcus Denice
Education Data 

Analyst II
770126

Marcus Denice
Education Data 

Analyst II
770126

Scott Lewis
Education Data 

Analyst II
770480

Scott Lewis
Education Data 

Analyst II
770480

Jamie Jarvis
Education Data 

Analyst I
770481

Jamie Jarvis
Education Data 

Analyst I
770481

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Grant Cotherman
Ed Data Analyst I

770504
Ltd Service-PDG

Grant Cotherman
Ed Data Analyst I

770504
Ltd Service-PDG

Emma Pearson
Ed Data Analyst II

770505

Emma Pearson
Ed Data Analyst II

770505

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jennifer Hicks
Data Div. Dir.

770001

Jennifer Hicks
Data Div. Dir.

770001

James Nadeau
Data Admin.Dir

770140

James Nadeau
Data Admin.Dir

770140

Cassidy Canzani
Edu Data Program 

Dep Director 
770470

Cassidy Canzani
Edu Data Program 

Dep Director 
770470

Glenn Bouchard
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec. III
770347

Glenn Bouchard
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec. III
770347

Andrew McAvoy
Ed Data Analyst I 

770401

Andrew McAvoy
Ed Data Analyst I 

770401

Jean-Jacques 
Maury

Data & Rep. 
Coord. 

770453

Jean-Jacques 
Maury

Data & Rep. 
Coord. 

770453

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770454

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770454

Maija Schmidt
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770411

Maija Schmidt
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770411

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst III
770372

Vacant
Education Data 

Analyst III
770372

Brandon Dall
Fed & SpEd Data 

Director
770362

Brandon Dall
Fed & SpEd Data 

Director
770362

David Kelley
Ed Research & Stat 

Section Chief 
770093

David Kelley
Ed Research & Stat 

Section Chief 
770093

AOE
Data Management and Analysis Division

Anika Miner
Education Data 

Analyst II
770365

Anika Miner
Education Data 

Analyst II
770365

Clinton Sears
Education Data 

Analyst III 
770315

Clinton Sears
Education Data 

Analyst III 
770315

Marcus Denice
Education Data 

Analyst II
770126

Marcus Denice
Education Data 

Analyst II
770126

Scott Lewis
Education Data 

Analyst II
770480

Scott Lewis
Education Data 

Analyst II
770480

Jamie Jarvis
Education Data 

Analyst I
770481

Jamie Jarvis
Education Data 

Analyst I
770481

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Grant Cotherman
Ed Data Analyst I

770504
Ltd Service-PDG

Grant Cotherman
Ed Data Analyst I

770504
Ltd Service-PDG

Emma Pearson
Ed Data Analyst II

770505

Emma Pearson
Ed Data Analyst II

770505



AOE
Finance Division

Jill Briggs 
Campbell
Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell
Deputy Secretary
777008

Sean Cousino
Deputy CFO

770402

Sean Cousino
Deputy CFO

770402

John Leu Jr.
Financial Director I 

770010

John Leu Jr.
Financial Director I 

770010

Shelley Matz
Admin Services 

Dir. I 
770469

Shelley Matz
Admin Services 

Dir. I 
770469

VACANT
Dir. Ed Finance 

770296

VACANT
Dir. Ed Finance 

770296

Katie Smith
Ed. Medicaid 

Director 
770236

Katie Smith
Ed. Medicaid 

Director 
770236

Jeremy Parker
School Fin. Analyst 

770431

Jeremy Parker
School Fin. Analyst 

770431

Orilla Farnham
School Fin. Analyst 

770387

Orilla Farnham
School Fin. Analyst 

770387

Jennifer Perry
Sp. Ed. Fin Spec 

770426

Jennifer Perry
Sp. Ed. Fin Spec 

770426

Christine Longway
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770378

Christine Longway
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770378

Jennifer Leblanc
Ed. Medicd Spec II 

770421

Jennifer Leblanc
Ed. Medicd Spec II 

770421

Marla Martyn
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770448

Marla Martyn
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770448

Crystal Burhans
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770449

Crystal Burhans
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770449

Kathryn DeForge
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770432

Kathryn DeForge
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770432

Julie Robinson
Ed Finance Mgr

770311

Julie Robinson
Ed Finance Mgr

770311

Candace 
LaFreniere
Admin Srvs 

Support Cord 
770376

Candace 
LaFreniere
Admin Srvs 

Support Cord 
770376

Patricia Gray
Ed Prog Coord II 

770038

Patricia Gray
Ed Prog Coord II 

770038

Cassandra Winters
Financial Director I 

770011

Cassandra Winters
Financial Director I 

770011

Rebecca Blair
Fin Mgr I 

770057

Rebecca Blair
Fin Mgr I 

770057

Ann Ryan
Fin. Specialist III 

770046

Ann Ryan
Fin. Specialist III 

770046

Debra Allen
Fin Mgr I 

770212

Debra Allen
Fin Mgr I 

770212

Katy Stohlberg
Fin Mgr I 

770240

Katy Stohlberg
Fin Mgr I 

770240

Julie Morse
Fin Mgr I 

770019

Julie Morse
Fin Mgr I 

770019

Rebecca Carlson
Fin. Specialist I

770142

Rebecca Carlson
Fin. Specialist I

770142

VACANT
Dir. Special Ed 

Finance & Medicaid
770029

VACANT
Dir. Special Ed 

Finance & Medicaid
770029

Vacant
Fiscal Analyst

770017

Vacant
Fiscal Analyst

770017

VACANT
Coml. PM & Data 

Analyst
770277

VACANT
Coml. PM & Data 

Analyst
770277

Nicole Gray
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec III 
770394

Nicole Gray
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec III 
770394

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Rachel Cornellier
Limited Service

Ed. Medicaid Spec 
770487

Rachel Cornellier
Limited Service

Ed. Medicaid Spec 
770487

Ted Gates
Sr. Fiscal Analyst 

770039

Ted Gates
Sr. Fiscal Analyst 

770039

Cassandra Ryan
CFO

770457

Cassandra Ryan
CFO

770457

Business Office

Accounting

Special Education Finance

Education Finance

Education Medicaid

Robert Coathup
School Finance 

Analyst III 
770501

Robert Coathup
School Finance 

Analyst III 
770501

AOE
Finance Division

Jill Briggs 
Campbell
Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell
Deputy Secretary
777008

Sean Cousino
Deputy CFO

770402

Sean Cousino
Deputy CFO

770402

John Leu Jr.
Financial Director I 

770010

John Leu Jr.
Financial Director I 

770010

Shelley Matz
Admin Services 

Dir. I 
770469

Shelley Matz
Admin Services 

Dir. I 
770469

VACANT
Dir. Ed Finance 

770296

VACANT
Dir. Ed Finance 

770296

Katie Smith
Ed. Medicaid 

Director 
770236

Katie Smith
Ed. Medicaid 

Director 
770236

Jeremy Parker
School Fin. Analyst 

770431

Jeremy Parker
School Fin. Analyst 

770431

Orilla Farnham
School Fin. Analyst 

770387

Orilla Farnham
School Fin. Analyst 

770387

Jennifer Perry
Sp. Ed. Fin Spec 

770426

Jennifer Perry
Sp. Ed. Fin Spec 

770426

Christine Longway
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770378

Christine Longway
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770378

Jennifer Leblanc
Ed. Medicd Spec II 

770421

Jennifer Leblanc
Ed. Medicd Spec II 

770421

Marla Martyn
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770448

Marla Martyn
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770448

Crystal Burhans
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770449

Crystal Burhans
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770449

Kathryn DeForge
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770432

Kathryn DeForge
Ed. Medicaid Spec 

770432

Julie Robinson
Ed Finance Mgr

770311

Julie Robinson
Ed Finance Mgr

770311

Candace 
LaFreniere
Admin Srvs 

Support Cord 
770376

Candace 
LaFreniere
Admin Srvs 

Support Cord 
770376

Patricia Gray
Ed Prog Coord II 

770038

Patricia Gray
Ed Prog Coord II 

770038

Cassandra Winters
Financial Director I 

770011

Cassandra Winters
Financial Director I 

770011

Rebecca Blair
Fin Mgr I 

770057

Rebecca Blair
Fin Mgr I 

770057

Ann Ryan
Fin. Specialist III 

770046

Ann Ryan
Fin. Specialist III 

770046

Debra Allen
Fin Mgr I 

770212

Debra Allen
Fin Mgr I 

770212

Katy Stohlberg
Fin Mgr I 

770240

Katy Stohlberg
Fin Mgr I 

770240

Julie Morse
Fin Mgr I 

770019

Julie Morse
Fin Mgr I 

770019

Rebecca Carlson
Fin. Specialist I

770142

Rebecca Carlson
Fin. Specialist I

770142

VACANT
Dir. Special Ed 

Finance & Medicaid
770029

VACANT
Dir. Special Ed 

Finance & Medicaid
770029

Vacant
Fiscal Analyst

770017

Vacant
Fiscal Analyst

770017

VACANT
Coml. PM & Data 

Analyst
770277

VACANT
Coml. PM & Data 

Analyst
770277

Nicole Gray
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec III 
770394

Nicole Gray
Ed. Research & 

Info Spec III 
770394

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Rachel Cornellier
Limited Service

Ed. Medicaid Spec 
770487

Rachel Cornellier
Limited Service

Ed. Medicaid Spec 
770487

Ted Gates
Sr. Fiscal Analyst 

770039

Ted Gates
Sr. Fiscal Analyst 

770039

Cassandra Ryan
CFO

770457

Cassandra Ryan
CFO

770457

Business Office

Accounting

Special Education Finance

Education Finance

Education Medicaid

Robert Coathup
School Finance 

Analyst III 
770501

Robert Coathup
School Finance 

Analyst III 
770501



AOE
Safe and Healthy Schools

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

VACANT
Ed. Prog Mgr

770069

VACANT
Ed. Prog Mgr

770069

Ashley Riendeau
Ed. Prog Coord I

770120

Ashley Riendeau
Ed. Prog Coord I

770120

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Kate Paxton
Ed. Prog Coord I

770512
Ltd Service-AWARE

Kate Paxton
Ed. Prog Coord I

770512
Ltd Service-AWARE

Alicia Hanrahan
Ed. Programs Mgr 

770360

Alicia Hanrahan
Ed. Programs Mgr 

770360

Elisabeth Keister
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770452

Elisabeth Keister
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770452

Cathy Scott
Grants Admin 

770031

Cathy Scott
Grants Admin 

770031

Courtney O’Brien
SHS Director

770022

Courtney O’Brien
SHS Director

770022

Michele Hartje
Dir School Climate 

& Belonging
770020

Michele Hartje
Dir School Climate 

& Belonging
770020

Bob Donohue
School Facilities 

Prog Mgr
770500

Bob Donohue
School Facilities 

Prog Mgr
770500

Taylor Goodwin
SHS Coordinator

770004

Taylor Goodwin
SHS Coordinator

770004

School Climate and Belonging

Interagency Student Supports
Safety and Security

VACANT (O’Brien)
SHS Manager

770437

VACANT (O’Brien)
SHS Manager

770437

AOE
Safe and Healthy Schools

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

Jill Briggs 
Campbell

Deputy Secretary
777008

VACANT
Ed. Prog Mgr

770069

VACANT
Ed. Prog Mgr

770069

Ashley Riendeau
Ed. Prog Coord I

770120

Ashley Riendeau
Ed. Prog Coord I

770120

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Kate Paxton
Ed. Prog Coord I

770512
Ltd Service-AWARE

Kate Paxton
Ed. Prog Coord I

770512
Ltd Service-AWARE

Alicia Hanrahan
Ed. Programs Mgr 

770360

Alicia Hanrahan
Ed. Programs Mgr 

770360

Elisabeth Keister
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770452

Elisabeth Keister
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770452

Cathy Scott
Grants Admin 

770031

Cathy Scott
Grants Admin 

770031

Courtney O’Brien
SHS Director

770022

Courtney O’Brien
SHS Director

770022

Michele Hartje
Dir School Climate 

& Belonging
770020

Michele Hartje
Dir School Climate 

& Belonging
770020

Bob Donohue
School Facilities 

Prog Mgr
770500

Bob Donohue
School Facilities 

Prog Mgr
770500

Taylor Goodwin
SHS Coordinator

770004

Taylor Goodwin
SHS Coordinator

770004

School Climate and Belonging

Interagency Student Supports
Safety and Security

VACANT (O’Brien)
SHS Manager

770437

VACANT (O’Brien)
SHS Manager

770437



Emanuel Betz
Ed. Prog Coord II

770008

Emanuel Betz
Ed. Prog Coord II

770008

Johannes Haensch
Ed. Programs Mgr

770456

Johannes Haensch
Ed. Programs Mgr

770456

Ryan Parkman
Ed. Programs Mgr

770441

Ryan Parkman
Ed. Programs Mgr

770441

Robin Castle
Ed. Program Mgr

770116

Robin Castle
Ed. Program Mgr

770116

Linda Moreno
Ed. Prog Coord II

770133

Linda Moreno
Ed. Prog Coord II

770133

Miranda Scott
Ed. Prog Coord I

770131

Miranda Scott
Ed. Prog Coord I

770131

Julia Schuster
Ed. Prog Coord II

770468

Julia Schuster
Ed. Prog Coord II

770468

Douglas Webster
Ed. Prog Coord I

770128

Douglas Webster
Ed. Prog Coord I

770128

Amy Dodge
Ed. Prog Coord I

770054

Amy Dodge
Ed. Prog Coord I

770054

AOE
Education Programs

Ruth Durkee
State Dir of CTE

770406

Ruth Durkee
State Dir of CTE

770406

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

PreK/Early Ed

Tammy Bates
State Dir of PreK

770014

Tammy Bates
State Dir of PreK

770014

Wendy Scott
Ed. Prog Coord II

770056

Wendy Scott
Ed. Prog Coord II

770056

Michele Johnson
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770416

Michele Johnson
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770416

Leslie Freedman
Ed. Prog Coord I

770473

Leslie Freedman
Ed. Prog Coord I

770473

Vacant
Ed. Prog Coord I

770503
Ltd Service-PDG

Vacant
Ed. Prog Coord I

770503
Ltd Service-PDG

Extended Learning 
Opportunities

(21C, Afterschool)

CTEFlexible Pathways, 
Early College, Dual 

Enrollment

AEL

Preschool Dev Grant

Lisa Helme
Interim Dir. Ed 

Programs
770455

Lisa Helme
Interim Dir. Ed 

Programs
770455

Asah Whalen
Ed. Prog Coord II

770506

Asah Whalen
Ed. Prog Coord II

770506

Sigrid Olson
Ed. Prog Coord II

770239

Sigrid Olson
Ed. Prog Coord II

770239

Erin Davis
Chief Academic 

Officer
777002

Erin Davis
Chief Academic 

Officer
777002

TBD
Dep Chief  

Instruction & 
Learning

TBD

TBD
Dep Chief  

Instruction & 
Learning

TBD

Emanuel Betz
Ed. Prog Coord II

770008

Emanuel Betz
Ed. Prog Coord II

770008

Johannes Haensch
Ed. Programs Mgr

770456

Johannes Haensch
Ed. Programs Mgr

770456

Ryan Parkman
Ed. Programs Mgr

770441

Ryan Parkman
Ed. Programs Mgr

770441

Robin Castle
Ed. Program Mgr

770116

Robin Castle
Ed. Program Mgr

770116

Linda Moreno
Ed. Prog Coord II

770133

Linda Moreno
Ed. Prog Coord II

770133

Miranda Scott
Ed. Prog Coord I

770131

Miranda Scott
Ed. Prog Coord I

770131

Julia Schuster
Ed. Prog Coord II

770468

Julia Schuster
Ed. Prog Coord II

770468

Douglas Webster
Ed. Prog Coord I

770128

Douglas Webster
Ed. Prog Coord I

770128

Amy Dodge
Ed. Prog Coord I

770054

Amy Dodge
Ed. Prog Coord I

770054

AOE
Education Programs

Ruth Durkee
State Dir of CTE

770406

Ruth Durkee
State Dir of CTE

770406

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

PreK/Early Ed

Tammy Bates
State Dir of PreK

770014

Tammy Bates
State Dir of PreK

770014

Wendy Scott
Ed. Prog Coord II

770056

Wendy Scott
Ed. Prog Coord II

770056

Michele Johnson
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770416

Michele Johnson
Ed. Prog Coord I 

770416

Leslie Freedman
Ed. Prog Coord I

770473

Leslie Freedman
Ed. Prog Coord I

770473

Vacant
Ed. Prog Coord I

770503
Ltd Service-PDG

Vacant
Ed. Prog Coord I

770503
Ltd Service-PDG

Extended Learning 
Opportunities

(21C, Afterschool)

CTEFlexible Pathways, 
Early College, Dual 

Enrollment

AEL

Preschool Dev Grant

Lisa Helme
Interim Dir. Ed 

Programs
770455

Lisa Helme
Interim Dir. Ed 

Programs
770455

Asah Whalen
Ed. Prog Coord II

770506

Asah Whalen
Ed. Prog Coord II

770506

Sigrid Olson
Ed. Prog Coord II

770239

Sigrid Olson
Ed. Prog Coord II

770239

Erin Davis
Chief Academic 

Officer
777002

Erin Davis
Chief Academic 

Officer
777002

TBD
Dep Chief  

Instruction & 
Learning

TBD

TBD
Dep Chief  

Instruction & 
Learning

TBD



AOE
Accountability, Assessment, & 

Continuous Improvement

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Anne Bordonaro
Dep Chief 

Assessment, CI, 
Accountability 

770433

Anne Bordonaro
Dep Chief 

Assessment, CI, 
Accountability 

770433

Ian Burfoot-
Rochford

Dir Sch Imprvmt & 
Accountability

770434

Ian Burfoot-
Rochford

Dir Sch Imprvmt & 
Accountability

770434

Danielle Dupuis
Dir. of Assessment

770171

Danielle Dupuis
Dir. of Assessment

770171

Heidi Jo Bartlett
Ed. Programs 

Coord II - EL  
770508

Heidi Jo Bartlett
Ed. Programs 

Coord II - EL  
770508

Neuvic 
Malembanie
Ed. Programs 

Coord I 
770137

Neuvic 
Malembanie
Ed. Programs 

Coord I 
770137

Mabika Goma
Ed. Programs 

Coord II  
770289

Mabika Goma
Ed. Programs 

Coord II  
770289

Simona Kragh
Ed Programs 

Coord II
770389

Simona Kragh
Ed Programs 

Coord II
770389

Josh Souliere
Ed Programs 

Coord II
770380

Josh Souliere
Ed Programs 

Coord II
770380

Toni Marra
Ed Programs 

Coord II
770371

Toni Marra
Ed Programs 

Coord II
770371

Marianna 
Charalabopoulos

Ed Programs 
Coord I 
770410

Marianna 
Charalabopoulos

Ed Programs 
Coord I 
770410

Glenn Bailey
Assess & 

Accountability 
Data Admin Dir 

770445

Glenn Bailey
Assess & 

Accountability 
Data Admin Dir 

770445

Justin Goulet
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770145

Justin Goulet
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770145

Namsoo Park
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770440

Namsoo Park
Education Data 

Analyst II 
770440

School Improvement

Accountability

Erin Davis
Chief Academic 

Officer
777002

Erin Davis
Chief Academic 

Officer
777002

Deborah Bloom
Ed Project Mgr

770070

Deborah Bloom
Ed Project Mgr

770070

Special Projects

Meghan Jaird
Ed. Prog Mgr

770471

Meghan Jaird
Ed. Prog Mgr

770471

Vacant
Ed Programs Mgr 

770041

Vacant
Ed Programs Mgr 

770041

AOE
Accountability, Assessment, & 

Continuous Improvement

Vacant

Supervisory/Management

Anne Bordonaro
Dep Chief 

Assessment, CI, 
Accountability 

770433

Anne Bordonaro
Dep Chief 

Assessment, CI, 
Accountability 

770433

Ian Burfoot-
Rochford

Dir Sch Imprvmt & 
Accountability

770434

Ian Burfoot-
Rochford

Dir Sch Imprvmt & 
Accountability

770434

Danielle Dupuis
Dir. of Assessment

770171

Danielle Dupuis
Dir. of Assessment

770171

Heidi Jo Bartlett
Ed. Programs 

Coord II - EL  
770508

Heidi Jo Bartlett
Ed. Programs 

Coord II - EL  
770508

Neuvic 
Malembanie
Ed. Programs 

Coord I 
770137

Neuvic 
Malembanie
Ed. Programs 

Coord I 
770137
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